

## Avaada Group to Participate at the 26th World Energy Congress in Rotterdam

MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA, April 18, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Avaada Group, a leading player in green energy solutions, is pleased to announce its participation at the upcoming 26th World Energy Congress, scheduled to take place in Rotterdam, Netherlands, from April 22, 2024, to April 25, 2024. The Congress, organized by the World Energy Council, serves as a global platform for dialogue and collaboration on energy-related issues.

The Confederation of Indian Industry (CII) will lead the Indian delegation to the Congress, aiming to amplify India's role in the global energy transition and its commitment to achieving net zero emissions. Mr. Vineet Mittal, Chairman – CII Taskforce on Green Hydrogen and Chairman of Avaada Group, has agreed to be a part of the esteemed industry delegation, along with other prominent leaders from the Indian energy sector.

The 26th World Energy Congress will provide an opportunity to showcase India's potential as a powerhouse of renewable energy and its commitment to achieving net-zero emissions. The objective of the Indian delegation at the 26th World Energy Congress will be to advocate for collaborative efforts, technological innovation, and strategic partnerships in the energy sector.

Commenting on the participation of the Indian delegation at the 26th World Energy Congress, Mr. Vineet Mittal, Chairman of the CII Taskforce on Green Hydrogen and Chairman of Avaada Group, said, "The 26th World Energy Congress in Rotterdam represents a significant milestone for India and the global community in advancing the energy transition. As part of the Confederation of Indian Industry (CII) delegation, Avaada Group is committed to leveraging this platform to articulate India's achievements and ambitions in renewable energy and energy transition space. Our goal is to engage in meaningful exchanges, learn from global best practices, and establish partnerships that are essential for collaborative progress. This congress offers a unique opportunity for us to highlight India's dedication to sustainable energy solutions, showcase our advancements in clean technology, and reinforce our leadership in the global energy landscape. Through our participation, we aspire to contribute constructively to the global energy dialogue and bring back valuable insights and collaborations that will further propel India towards a sustainable and energy-secure future."

## About Avaada Group

Avaada Group is at the forefront of the energy transition, involved in Renewable Energy Generation, Solar PV Solutions, development of Green Fuels including Green Ammonia, Green

Methanol and Sustainable Aviation Fuel, and providing Energy Storage Solutions. Under Mr. Vineet Mittal's leadership, the group has become a significant global energy player. Avaada Energy, its renewable power generation arm, aims to achieve an impressive installed capacity of 11 GW by 2026. Avaada's strong execution capabilities and proven track record have attracted significant international investments, including an equity raise of US \$1.3 Billion in early 2023, with a US \$1 Billion commitment from Brookfield's Energy Transition Fund and \$300 million from GPSC, PTT Group of Thailand.

## Connect with Avaada Group:

Website: <a href="www.avaada.com">www.avaada.com</a>
Twitter: @avaadagroup
Facebook: @AvaadaGroup
LinkedIn: AvaadaGroup

Media Query: Storytellers 101

PR Contact: Pashmi Shah Phone: +91 9850125666

Pashmi Shah Storytellers101 +91 9850125666 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/704627946

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.